5.1 The directors’ monthly remunerations, the Board’s meetings allowance and the directors’ annual 

rewards for the year 2023 shall be not exceeding Baht 7,000,000 (seven million baht only). 

5.2 The directors’ annual rewards of the year 2022 shall be paid Baht 1,545,000 (One Million Five 

Hundred Forty-Five Thousand baht only) or representing 1.5 percent of the net profit from the 

consolidated financial statements of the year 2022. The Board of Directors shall distribute the amount 

of such annual rewards among the directors in such manner as they themselves determined.

[...]

Kayankannavee, a certified public accountant, License No. 5423 or Miss Supannee  Triyanantakul,       
a  certified public accountant, License No. 4498 from EY Office Limited, as auditors of the Company 
for the year 2023 with the auditing fees of Baht 2,880,000 (Two Million Eight Hundred Eighty Thousand 
baht only).  

7. Approved to propose to the Annual General Meeting for year 2023 to consider and approve the 

issuance and allocation of warrants to purchase newly issued ordinary shares of the Company No. 1 

(TEAMG-W1) with a term of 3 years shall be allocated at the price of 0 Baht (Nil) per unit, not exceeding

[...]

Approved to propose to the Annual General Meeting for year 2023 to consider and approve the 

amendment of clause 4 of the Memorandum of Association of the Company, to reflect the increase of 

the Company’s capital as follows: 

Existing: 
Clause 4.   Registered capital     340,000,000  Baht (Three hundred and forty million Baht) 
   Divided into        680,000,000  Shares (Six hundred and eighty million Shares). 
   Par value of                     0.50  Baht (Fifty Satang) 
   Divided into: 

Ordinary share        680,000,000 Shares (Six hundred and eighty million Shares) 
   Preference share                      -      Shares (Zero Share) 

Correction: 

Clause 4. Registered capital  477,000,000 Baht (Four hundred and seventy-seven million Baht) 
 Divided into    954,000,000 Shares (Nine hundred and fifty-four million Shares) 
   Par value of               0.50   Baht (Fifty Satang) 
   Divided into: 

Ordinary share   954,000,000 Shares (Nine hundred and fifty-four million Shares) 
   Preference share       -        Shares (Zero Share) 

11. Approved to propose to the Annual General Meeting for year 2023 to consider and approve the 
allocation of newly issued ordinary shares of the Company, not exceeding 274,000,000 shares with a